—and submits for adoption the following resolution: 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be, and it is hereby, respectfully requested 

to adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize 
the issue of special reevnue bonds to the amount of one thousand one hundred dollars 
($1,100), pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Revised 
Charter, for the purpose of providing means to defray the cost of clearing the site 
and levelling off and laying a twelve-inch-thick cinder fill, removing the present brick

[...]

incurred may be paid without unnecessary delay. Respectfully, 

ALBERT E. HADLOCK, Deputy Comptroller. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 39 of the Greater New 

York Charter, approval is hereby given to the expenditure of not more than twenty- 
five thousand dollars ($25,000), for the purpose of defraying the expenses incidental 
to the celebration of the completion of the Catskill Aqueduct. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 
ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS. 

No. 1922. 
Resolution Appointing Various Persons Commissioners of Deeds.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Parks, Brooklyn, for the purpose of 
meeting estimated deficiencies in certain accounts. All obligations contracted for 
hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1917. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, F.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of six thousand five hundred and fifty dollars ($6,550), the proceeds 
whereof to be used.by the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for 
the purpose of meeting anticipated deficiencies all obligations contracted for here-
under to be incurred on or before December 31, 1917. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, F.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), the proceeds whereof to be used by 
the Commissioner of Public Charities for the purpose of replenishing the account 
"Donations to Spanish War Veterans," all obligations contracted for hereunder to be 
incurred on or before December 31, 1917. 

FRANCIS P.